Dickenson County Public Schools

P.0. Box 1127, 309 Yolunteer Avenue
Clintwood, Virginia 24228
Phone (276) 926-4643  TFax (276) 926-6374

Haydee L. Robinson, Superintendent

Approved Meeting Dates and Times for the 2023 School Board Meetings:

e Wednesday, Jan 11, 2023: 5:00 p.m. Reorganizational Meeting:

* Wednesday, Jan. 25, 2023 5:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, Feb. 22, 2023 5:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, Mar. 8, 2023 5:00 p.m. Budget Workshop

e Wednesday, Mar. 15, 2023: 5:00 p.m. Public Hearing Budget Workshop

e Wednesday, Mar. 22, 2023: 5:00 p.m.

o Wednesday, April 26, 2023: 5:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, May 24, 2023: 5:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, June 28, 2023: 5:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, July 26, 2023: 5:00 p.m.

o Wednesday, August 2, 2023: 5:00 p.m.: (Possible Special Called Meeting
For Staff Employment before the start of
School)

e Wednesday, Aug. 23, 2023: 5:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, Sept. 27, 2023: 5:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, Oct. 25, 2023: 5:00 p.m.

e Wednesday, Nov. 29, 2023: 5:00 pm (Meeting Date is Subject to
Change)

e Wednesday, Dec. 13, 2023; 5:00 p.m. (Meecting Date is Subject to
Change)

** Please note: It may be necessary to schedule Special Called Meetings throughout the year.



